Miniature hydraulic accumulators type AC
for mounting in tapped ports
D 7571
Miniature hydraulic
accumulators  AC
January 2001-06
HAWE HydrAulik SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN
4
© 1989 by HAWE Hydraulik
Type ACSType AC
Operating pressure pmax = 500 bar
Rated volume V0 = 13 or 40 cm3
Gas filling pressure p0 max = 250 bar
2. Available versions, type codings
Example: AC 13 - 1/4 - 50 - ...
Optional extensions (also see section 4.1)
Order code: K 1/4 = Short version,
 L 1/4 = Long version
Basic type,
rated volume and
type of connection
AC 13 - 1/4 -...
ACS 13 - 1/4 -.../...  1)
AC 40 - 1/4 -...
---
  20 ... 100  or
  80 ... 200  or
180 ... 300
---
13
13
40
250
250
250
500
500
400
0.3
0.3
0.65
4:1 3:1
4:1 3:1
4:1 3:1
Rated
volume
V0
(cm3)
Gas filling
pressure
p0 max
(bar)
Perm.
over-press.
p4 max
(bar)
Mass
(weigth)
(kg)
Adjustm. range
for closing valve
from ... to
(bar)
Highest perm. oper-
ating pressure ratio
p2 max   : p1 max
isotherm adiabat
1) The version with the closing valve is used when pressures of poil 2 which are greater than 4 p0 occur in the hydraulic circuit.
Example: One accumulator is intended do dampen in the low pressure range (low gas preloading) and another one is intended
 to dampen in the higher pressure range (high gas preloading). Type  ACS 13 is selected for the accumulator operating in
 the lower pressure range and the closing valve is set to a closing pressure $ 4 p0 , under adiabatic stress (constant
 load change) $ 3 p0.
1. General information
The miniature accumulator discribed here are excepted from the pressure equipment regulation 97/23/EC section 3 (1) 1.1.a and
1.1.b. The pressure limiting valve used for the hydraulic system is sufficient for safe-guarding the permitted pressure level (i.e. the